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Letters to Accreditation Agencies 
Urging that use of MBC be a requirement for accreditation of all providers delivering MH/SUD care 

URAC 
Attn: Shawn Griffin, M.D.  President and CEO (sgriffin@urac.org) 

   Robin Adams, V. P. Strategy and Product Development (radams@urac.org) 
       Jeff Carr, V. P. Business Development (jcarr@urac.org) 

1220 L Street NW, Suite 900 
Washington, DC 20005       

[Insurer/TPA] supports the requirement of a Measurement Based Care (MBC) standard for accreditation 
of both behavioral health and primary care providers delivering care for mental health conditions and 
substance use disorders. MBC is the use of standardized and validated clinical rating scales on a 
repeated basis to screen for behavioral disorders and suicide and to guide treatment decisions.  

[Insurer/TPA] appreciates URAC's leadership in creating an MBC Designation for URAC accredited or 
certified organizations and providers, yet urges URAC to make the MBC Designation a required standard 
for accreditation or certification for both behavioral and non-behavioral medical providers.  

[Insurer/TPA] thanks URAC for its continued commitment to the incorporation of MBC in its 
accreditation and certification standards.     

The Joint Commission (TJC) 
Attn: Mark R. Chassin, President and CEO (mchassin@jointcommission.org) 

  David Baker, Exec. V. P.  (dbaker@jointcommission.org)        
  Brian Enochs, Exec. V. P. of Business Development and Marketing (benochs@jointcommission.org) 
  Scott Williams, Director Health Services Research (swilliams@jointcommission.org)       

   cc: Accreditation Standards Interpretation Group 
1 Renaissance Blvd 
Oakbrook Terrace, Il 60181 

[Insurer/TPA] supports the requirement of a Measurement Based Care (MBC) standard for accreditation 
of both behavioral health and primary care providers delivering care for mental health conditions and 
substance use disorders. MBC is the use of standardized and validated clinical rating scales on a 
repeated basis to screen for behavioral disorders and suicide and to guide treatment decisions.  

[Insurer/TPA] appreciates The Joint Commission's (TJC's) revisions effective January 1, 2018 to Care, 
Treatment and Services (CTS) Standard CTS.03.01.09 for accredited behavioral health care organizations, 
requiring such organizations to assess outcomes by using a standardized tool or instrument (MBC). 
[Insurer/TPA] urges TJC to require MBC standards for accredited non-behavioral medical providers as 
well as behavioral providers.   

[Insurer/TPA] thanks TJC for its continued commitment to the incorporation of MBC in its accreditation 
standards. 
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NCQA 
Attn:  Margaret E. O'Kane, President (okane@ncqa.org) 
          Tom Fluegel, Chief Operating Officer (fluegel@ncqa.org) 
          Michael S. Barr, Exec. V. P., Quality Measurement and Research Group (barr@ncqa.org) 
          Mary Barton, V. P., Performance Measurement  (barton@ncqa.org)  
1100 13th St. NW, Third Floor 
Washington, DC 20005 
[Insurer/TPA] supports the requirement of a Measurement Based Care (MBC) standard for accreditation 
of both behavioral health and primary care providers delivering care for mental health conditions and 
substance use disorders. MBC is the use of standardized and validated clinical rating scales on a 
repeated basis to screen for behavioral disorders and suicide and to guide treatment decisions. 
[Insurer/TPA] urges NCQA to incorporate an MBC standard for both behavioral and non-behavioral 
medical providers as part of its accreditation requirements. 
 
[Insurer/TPA] thanks NCQA for its continued commitment to excellence in its accreditation standards. 
 
 
CARF International 
Attn:  Brian J. Boon, President and CEO (bboon@carf.org) 
          Darren M. Lehrfeld, Chief Accreditation Officer and General Counsel (dlehrfeld@carf.org) 
          Penny Gagnon, Chief Advisor for Accreditation Standards (pgagnon@carf.org) 
          Michael W. Johnson, Mng Director of Behavioral Health Accreditation  (mjohnson@carf.org)  
6951 East Southpoint Road 
Tucson, AZ  85756-9407 
 
[Insurer/TPA] supports the requirement of a Measurement Based Care (MBC) standard for accreditation 
of both behavioral health and primary care providers delivering care for mental health conditions and 
substance use disorders. MBC is the use of standardized and validated clinical rating scales on a 
repeated basis to screen for behavioral disorders and suicide and to guide treatment decisions. 
[Insurer/TPA] urges CARF International to incorporate an MBC standard for both behavioral and non-
behavioral medical providers as part of its accreditation requirements. 
 
[Insurer/TPA] thanks CARF International for its continued commitment to excellence in its accreditation 
standards. 
 


